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AN ORDINANCE relating to levying the property taxes of
King County for the year 1972.

SECTION 1.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

The County Assessor of King County has certified
3

4
to the County Council that the assessed valuation of the County

5
of King as finally equalized amounts to $5,402,956,476.00, (20%

6

SECTION 2.

only of watercraft) $5,384,646,178.00.

The Council of King County, Washington, finds
7

8
that the amounts of the levies nes~ssary to raise the amounts of

9
the estimate expenditures as so finally determined for the year

10
1972, less the total of estimated revenues from sources other than

11

taxation, including available surplus, and such expendi tures as
12

14
fixed as follows:

are to be met from bond warrant issues, be and the same are hereby
13

15
TAX LEVY - 1972

16
FUND

State:
General Pub lie As s i stance
School Fund17

18 TOTAL STATE FUNDS

19 County:
Current Expense
Public Health Pooling
Veterans' Aid
T.B. Control
Tuberculosis Hospital
Mental Heal th-Retardati on
River Improvement
Inter-County River Improvement
Bond Redemption-Councilmanic
Solid Waste
Assessment Revaluation Program
Election Revolving
Building Modernization Const.

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27 TOTAL

28 Road District
Current Expense
Over 40 Mill Levy:
G.O. Bonds - Voter Approved

29

30
TOTAL COUNTY FUNDS

31

32

MILLAGE RATE TAX

2.67
2.67

$ 14,478,660.92
14,478,660.92

$ 28,957,321.84

2.202120
.293222
.025000
.125000
.125000
.050000
.074285
.004012
.538667
.083571
.271912
.114949
.092262

$ 11,857,637.04
1,578,896.72

134,616.15
673,080.77
673,080.77
269,232.31
399,998.44
21,603.20

2,900,531.20
450,000.27

1,464,149.91
618,959.69
496,798.23

$ 21,538,584.70

3.347732
1.652268

4,803,983.85
2,370,998.87

1.479339 7,835,782.81

$ 36,549,350.23
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FUND MILLS

PORT OF SEATTLE:
General Fund
Bond Interest and Redempt i on

TOTAL PORT OF SEATTLE

1.00
.50

CITIES AND TOWNS:
Seattle-Limits 1
Seattle-Limits 5
Al gona
Auburn
Beaux Arts
Bellevue-Limits i
Bellevue-Limits 2
Bell evue-Limi ts 3

Bell evue-L imi ts 4

Bellevue-Limits 5
Bellevue-Limits 6
BI ack Di amond
Bothell
Carnation
Clyde Hill
Des Moi nes
Duvall
Enumc1 aw
Forest Park-Limits 1
Forest Park-Limi ts 2
Hunts Poi nt
Issaquah
Kent
Ki rkl and-L imi ts i

Ki rkl and-L i mi ts 2
Kirkland-Limits 3
Kirkland-Limits 4
Medi na

Mercer Isl and
Mi 1 ton
Normandy Park
North Bend
Pacifi c

Redmond.L imi ts
Redmond-L imi ts 3

Renton-L imi ts 1

Renton-L i mi ts 2

Skykomi sh
Snoqua 1 mi e
Tukwi i a
Yarrow Point

11.80
11.50
15.50
8.80
8.50

10.82
10.74
10.53
9.78
9.06
8.00

15.7.0
8.48
9.53
9.01
7.75

14.97
8.71
9.34
7.50
7.50

10.54
8.61

10.34
9.98
8.00

10.32
8.50
9.54
7.50
7.50

13.05
15.69
9.02
8.95
8.23
8.00

22.89
20.40
8.00
7.50

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS

2

TAX

$5,384,645.18
2,648,406.77

$8,033,052.95

30,393,558.96
40,143.49
37,179.64

1,401,763.76
8,626.61

1,392,486.37
5,277 .93

28,160.40
450,973.42

1 ,1 24,61 2. 17
11,105.66
22,697.58

160,61 7.58
9,209.66

103,821.84
111,663.03
18,402.79

128,881.69
79,983.99
15,926.82
22,795.83

154,160.11
1,426,654.69

318,606.83
32,121.38
45,281.49

159,428.57
124,328.14
765,594.28

21 9. 00
94,252.52
57, 256. 60
47,466.23

512,783.56
20,962.15

2,618,112.68
21,185.60
12,534.84
40,619.49

547,406.80
32,573.89

$42,599,438.07
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TOTAL FIRE DISTRICTS

3

.. 1067
MILLS TAX

1.00 $ 7,11 5.97
.13 10,465.85

2.06 13,965.20
.31 53,904.45
.82 9,174.60
.29 3,364.73

1.04 1,534,53
.09 2,633.79

$102,159.12

2.00 179,694.20
2.00 186,211.96

.21 352.77
2.21 371,113.24
1.97 22,780.27

.64 81.12
2.64 145,356.53
2.85 333,330.54
2.03 43,024.26
2.00 47,497.64
2.00 106,329.95
3.19 8,450.05
2.00 19,933.69
2.00 66,130. I a
2.00 32,620.05

.19 10.76
2.19 70,728.74

.06 3,007.13
2.06 96,781.83
2.70 3,099.77
2.00 42,802.63
1.97 14,548.45
1.84 43,063.47

.64 222.49
2.64 77,068.79

.04 596.40
2.00 3,702.25
3.41 108,61 2.04
2.00 55,151.15
1.92 34.81
3.92 14,869.67

.16 37.97
2.16 56,815.93
2.00 144,095.10
2.00 19,663.44

.47 1 2.08
3.79 125,260.10

.28 14.32
3.60 152,607.55
3.18 143,727.17

.88 821 .58

2.88 6,899.89
.15 945.86

2.15 82,403.97
2.00 42,780.77
2.00 23,960.21

.64 .78
3.01 83,957.09
2.56 52,723.46

.06 2.74
2.28 21,730.49
1.98 19,078.39
5.43 7,233.82

$3,081,979.46

r~

FUND

WATER DISTRICTS:
No. 23
No. 42
No. 54
No. 68
No. 79-1

No. 83
No. 87
No. 107

TOTAL WATER DISTRICTS

FI RE OI STRI CTS:

No.1
No.2
No. 4-Ci ty
No.4-County
No.5
No. la-City
No. 10-County
No. 11
No. 13
No. 14
No . I 6

No. 17
No. 18
No. 20
No. 23
No. 24-Ci ty
No. 24-County
No. 25-Ci ty
No. 25-County
No. 25-43
No. 26
No. 27
No. 28
No. 30-City
No. 30-County
No. 30-1 City
No. 31

No. 32
No . 34

No. 35-Ci ty
No. 35-County
No. 36-City
No. 36-County
No. 37
No. 38
No. 39-City
No. 39-County
No. 39-1 City
No. 39-1 County
No. 40
No. 40-1 City
No. 40-1 County
No. 41-City
No. 41-County
No. 41-1
No~ 42
No. 43-City
No. 43-Countv
No. 44 '
No. 44-1 Ci ty
No. 45
No. 46
No. 47
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FUND HILLS TAX

SEWER 01 STRICTS:
Des Moi nes
Mercer Isl and
Southwes t Suburban

.09 $

.14

.52

3,946.65
10,024.19
61,959.32

$75,930.16TOTAL SEWER DISTRICTS

MISCELLANEOUS:
Kimball Creek Flood Zone
Rural Library-Operating
Rural Library-G. O. Bonds
Hospital District No. I-G. O. Bonds
Hospital District No.2-G. O. Bonds

2.50
1.41

.29

.49
1.37

4,744.48
2,023,345.13

441,335.82
355.042.69
408,860.89

TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS $3,233,329.01

GRAN TOTAL (WITHOUT SCHOOLS) $122,632.560.84

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this /, 2. '2ß
"''-v day

of 77~~n'-LJ~ , 19 '7/ .

PASSED by the Council at a regular meeting thereof this

/3-£fiy of ,hÁF/VYL,,,!-d , 19 7/ .

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

(2x-- ~Chairman
ATTEST:

~.7 .7/A&-A inistrator-C..:erk
ing County CoJhcil

APPROVED this ;(/;/ day of , 19.z.
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