AN ORDINANCE relating to levying the property taxes of King County for the year 1972.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. The County Assessor of King County has certified to the County Council that the assessed valuation of the County of King as finally equalized amounts to \$5,402,956,476.00, (20% only of watercraft) \$5,384,646,178.00.

SECTION 2. The Council of King County, Washington, finds that the amounts of the levies necessary to raise the amounts of the estimate expenditures as so finally determined for the year 1972, less the total of estimated revenues from sources other than taxation, including available surplus, and such expenditures as are to be met from bond warrant issues, be and the same are hereby fixed as follows:

## TAX LEVY - 1972

			The state of the s
FUND	MILLAGE RATE		TAX
State:			
General Public Assistance	2.67	\$	14,478,660.92
School Fund	2.67	•	14,478,660.92
TOTAL STATE F	UNDS	\$	28,957,321.84
County:			
Current Expense	2 202120		13 055 605 61
	2.202120	Ş	11,857,637.04
Public Health Pooling	.293222		1,578,896.72
Veterans' Aid	.025000		134,616.15
T.B. Control	.125000		673,080.77
Tuberculosis Hospital	.125000		673,080.77
Mental Health-Retardation	.050000		269,232.31
River Improvement	.074285		399,998.44
Inter-County River Improve	ment .004012		21,603.20
Bond Redemption-Councilman:	ic .538667		2,900,531.20
Solid Waste	.083571		450,000.27
Assessment Revaluation Pro	gram .271912		1,464,149.91
Election Revolving	.114949		618,959.69
Building Modernization Cons			496,798.23
TOTAL		\$	21,538,584.70
Road District	3.347732		4,803,983.85
Current Expense	1.652268		
Over 40 Mill Levy:	1.032200		2,370,998.87
G.O. Bonds - Voter Approved	1.479339		7,835,782.81
•			
TOTAL COUNTY I	FUNDS	\$	36,549,350.23

FUND	MILLS	TAX
PORT OF SEATTLE:		
General Fund	1.00	\$5,384,646.18
Bond Interest and Redemption	.50	2,648,406.77
TOTAL PORT OF SEATTLE	- 1 · 5	\$8,033,052.95
		<b>3</b> 0,000,002.000
CITIES AND TOWNS:		
Seattle-Limits 1	11.80	30,393,558.96
Seattle-Limits 5	11.50	40,143.49
Al gona	15.50	37,179.64
Auburn	8.80	1,401,763.76
Beaux Arts	8.50	8,626.61
Bellevue-Limits 1	10.82	1,392,486.37
Bellevue-Limits 2	10.74	5,277.93
Bellevue-Lîmits 3 Bellevue-Limits 4	10.53	28,160.40
Bellevue-Limits 5	9.78	450,973.42
Bellevue-Limits 6	9.06 8.00	1,124,612.17
Black Diamond	15.70	11,105.66 22,697.58
Bothell	8.48	160,617.58
Carnation	9.53	9,209.66
Clyde Hill	9.01	103,821.84
Des Moines	7.76	111,663.03
Duval 1	14.97	18,402.79
Enumc1 aw	8.71	128,881.69
Forest Park-Limits 1	9.34	79,983.99
Forest Park-Limits 2	7.50	15,926.82
Hunts Point	7.50	22,795.83
Issaquah	10.54	154,160.11
Kent	8.61	1,426,654.69
Kirkland-Limits 1	10.34	318,606.83
Kirkland-Limits 2	9.98	32,121.38
Kirkland-Limits 3 Kirkland-Limits 4	8.00	45,281.49
Medina	10.32	159,428.57
Mercer Island	8.50 9.54	124,328.14 765,594.28
Milton	7.50	219.00
Normandy Park	7.50	94,252.52
North Bend	13.05	57,256.60
Pacific	15.69	47,466.23
Redmond-Limits 1	9.02	512,783.56
Redmond-Limits 3	8.95	20,962.15
Renton-Limits 1	8.23	2,618,112.68
Renton-Limits 2	8.00	21,185.60
Skykomish	22.89	12,534.84
Snoqualmie	20.40	40,619.49
Tukwila	8.00	547,406.80
Yarrow Point	7.50	32,573.89
TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS		\$42,599,438.07

					-	
FUND					MILLS	TAX
MATER F	DISTRICTS:	44.00				
					1 00	\$ 7,115.97
No.	• 5				1.00	
No.					.13	10,465.85
and the second second	54				2.06	13,965.20
No.	68				-31	53,904.45
No.	79-1				.82	9,174.60
No.	83				. 29	3,364.73
No.					1.04	1,534,53
No.					.09	2,633.79
					•••	
	TOTAL	WATER	DISTRICTS			\$102,159.12
FIRE DI	ISTRICTS:					
No.	1				2.00	179,694.20
No.	2				2.00	186,211.96
	4-City				.21	352.77
	4-County			- 1	2.21	371,113.24
No.	5				1.97	22,780.27
					.64	81.12
	10-City					145,356.53
	10-County				2.64	
No.	11				2.85	333,330.54
No.	13				2.03	43,024.26
No.	14				2.00	47,497.64
No.	16				2.00	106,329.95
No.	17				3.19	8.450.05
No.					2.00	19,933.69
No.					2.00	66,130.10
No.					2.00	32,620.05
						10.76
	24-City				.19	
	24-County				2.19	70,728.74
No.	25-City				.06	3,007.13
No.	25-County				2.06	96,781.83
No.	25-43				2.70	3,099.77
No.	26				2.00	42,802.63
No.	27				1.97	14,548.45
No.					1.84	43,063.47
	30-City				.64	222.49
	30-County				2.64	77,068.79
					.04	596.40
	30-1 City					
No.					2.00	3,702.25
No.					3.41	108,612.04
No.					2.00	55,151.15
No.	35-City				1.92	34.81
No.	35-County				3.92	14,869.67
No.	36-City				.16	37.97
No.	36-County				2.16	56,815.93
No.					2.00	144,095.10
No.					2.00	19,663.44
	39-City				.47	12.08
	39-County				<b>3.</b> 79	125,260.10
					.28	14.32
	39-1 City					
	39-1 County				3.60	152,607.55
No.					3.18	143,727.17
	40-1 City				.88	821.58
No.	40-1 County				2.88	6,899.89
No.	41 -City				.15	945.86
No.	41 - County				2.15	82,403.97
	41 -1				2.00	42,780.77
No.					2.00	23,960.21
	43-City				.64	.78
	43-County				3.01	83,957.09
No.						52,723.46
					2.56	
	44-1 City		er Til e		.06	2.74
No.					2.28	21,730.49
No.					1.98	19,078.39
No.	47				5.43	7,233.82
	TOTAL	FIRE	DISTRICTS			\$3.081.979.46

FUND	MILLS	TAX
SEWER DISTRICTS:  Des Moines  Mercer Island Southwest Suburban	.09 .14 .52	\$ 3,946.65 10,024.19 61,959.32
TOTAL SEWER DISTRICTS		\$75,930.16
MISCELLANEOUS: Kimball Creek Flood Zone Rural Library-Operating Rural Library-G. O. Bonds Hospital District No. 1-G. O. Bonds Hospital District No. 2-G. O. Bonds	2.50 1.41 .29 .49	4,744.48 2,023,345.13 441,335.82 355.042.69 408,860.89
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS		\$3,233,329.01

GRAND TOTAL (WITHOUT SCHOOLS) \$122,632,560.84

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this 2nday of November, 1971.

PASSED by the Council at a regular meeting thereof this day of <u>Lecember</u>, 1971.

KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Administrator-Clerk King County Council

APPROVED this 2/1 day of

King County Execut